The management processes employed to control these factors involve entering into fixed interest rate
borrowings and the potential impact on the profit and equity would not be a material amount.

MINERAL RESOURCES LIMITED – ABN 33 118 549 910
and Controlled Entities

page 55

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year to 30 June 2009

Note 27: Financial instruments (Cont.)

Foreign currency risk

The consolidated entity has considered the sensitivity relating to its exposure to foreign currency risk at balance
date. This sensitivity analysis considers the effect on current year results and equity which could result in a
change in the USD / AUD rate. Management employed the use of forward exchange contracts to control this
risk.

The table below summarises the impact of + / - 5% strengthening / weakening of the AUD against the USD on
the consolidated entities post tax profit for the year and equity. The analysis is based on a 5% strengthening /
weakening of the AUD against the USD at balance date with all other factors remaining equal. The impact of
the analysis on 2009 results is considered to be minimal and has not been disclosed.

 Post tax profit  Equity
 2009

$’000s
2009

$’000s

AUD/USD + 5% (617) (633)
AUD/USD - 5% 617 633

Price risk

The consolidated entity has considered the sensitivity relating to its exposure to changes in the market price of
shares held in listed companies and does not consider the amount material enough to disclose.

MINERAL RESOURCES LIMITED – ABN 33 118 549 910
and Controlled Entities

page 56

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year to 30 June 2009

 Consolidated Parent
 2009 2008 2009 2008
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Note 28: Dividends paid or recommended

Dividends Paid
Final ordinary dividend for 2007/08 of 13.35
cents per share franked at a tax rate of 30%
paid on 18 November 2008

16,507 7,671 16,507 7,671

Interim ordinary dividend for 2008/09 of 7.0
cents per share franked at a tax rate of 30%
paid on 3 April 2009

8,687 7,326 8,687 7,326

 25,194 14,997 25,194 14,997

Dividends Proposed
Proposed final ordinary dividend for 2008/09
of 12.35 cents per share franked at a tax rate of
30% and to be paid on 19 November 2009

15,337 16,264 15,337 16,264

Franking Credits
Franking credits available for subsequent
financial years based on a tax rate of 30%

14,333 1,570 10,135 1,570

Balance of franking account at year end
adjusted for franking credits arising from:

 - payment of provision for income tax

14,333

1,570

10,135

1,570

MINERAL RESOURCES LIMITED – ABN 33 118 549 910
and Controlled Entities

page 57

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year to 30 June 2009

 Consolidated
 2009 2008
 $’000 $’000

Note 29: Earnings per share

The following reflects the income and share
data used in the calculations of basic and
dilutes earnings per share:

Net profit attributable to ordinary shareholders
of the parent entity used in calculating basic
and diluted earnings per share

44,308

47,095

 Number Number

Weighted average number of ordinary shares
used in calculating basic earnings per share

123,797,502

121,824,550

Adjusted weighted average number of ordinary
shares used in calculating diluted earnings per
share

126,136,832

122,940,697